APN: 11-090-20

QUITCLAIM DEED R.P.T.T \$-0- Exempt # 5

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is acknowledged, MERRE C. SCOTT, a married woman, wife of Grantee

do(es) hereby RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to JOHN R. SCOTT, a married man, as his sole and separate property

all the right, title and interest of the undersigned in and to the real property situate in the County of LINCOLE State of Nevada, described as follow:

A parcel of land situate within the Southeast Quarter (SE1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of Section 34, Township 4 South, Range 60 East, Mount Diablo Base Meridian, being more particularly described as follows:

Parcel 4 of the Parcel Map for the Wright Family Trust recorded October 28, 1996 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada in Book B of Plats, page 2 as File No. 106113, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2000 - 2001: 11-090-20

Dated: September 19, 2000

STATE OF NEVADA

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

CON COUNTY TITLE CO. Order No.: 19021418 WHEN RECORDED MAL TO:

John R. Scott HC 61 Box 48 Hiko, NV 89017

BETTY JC JARVI ny fublic State of Ma No. 01-07742-11 My apitt, sep. Mar. 20, 2005

SPACE BELOW THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE 116685

P M IN BOOK 156 OF OFFICE RECORDS, PAGE 548 LINCOL COUNTY, NEVADA.

Deview DEPUTY

•		
		ш
iaio ol incraua	FOR RECT DERS USE ONLY	
eclaration of Value	FOR REC DERS OSE ONE	
rectatation of various	Document / Instrument # 116685	
•	Document / Instrument # 110000	
Assessor Parcel Number(s)		1
a) b)		
c)		-1
d)		
/		
Type of Property a) Vacant Land b) 🔯 Single Fami	ly Residence	Ì
c) Condo/Townhouse d) 2-4 Plex		
e) Apartment Building () Commercial		
g) Agriculture h) Mobile Hon i) other		
	_ \	
Total Value / Sales Price of Property \$	135,000.00	
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances (
		. 2
(Provide recording information: Doc/Instrument #	Book:Page:	•
/ /	105 000 00	
- 4 - 10 to 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	110.000.00	
tiguitet tax Anne het tates 213:010' access -	135,000.00	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	-0-	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	-0-	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: S. If Exemption Claimed:	9-	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, section	Exempt # 6	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, section b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	Exempt 0 6	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, section	Exempt 0 6	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, section b. Explain Reason for Exemption: A transfer of title between spouses	Exempt 0 6	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, section b. Explain Reason for Exemption: A transfer of title between spouses Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned Seller (Grantor) Buyer(Grantee), declares and acknowledges.	Exempt # 6 Including gifts workedges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to	on Ca
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, section b. Explain Reason for Exemption: A transfer of title between spouses Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned Seller (Grantor/Buyer(Grantee), declares and acknown as 175.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the	Exempt # 6 Including gifts _% owledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation	on ca
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, section b. Explain Reason for Exemption: A transfer of title between spouses: Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer(Grantee), declares and acknown to substantiate the information provided is correct to the soon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties a x due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 ½% per	Exempt # 6 Including gifts _% owledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation	ion i ce of a thin ul serveri
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, section b. Explain Reason for Exemption: A transfer of title between spouses: Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer(Grantee), declares and acknown to substantiate the information provided is correct to the soon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties a x due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 ½% per	i: Exempt # 6 Including gifts would ges, under penalty of perjury, porsusant to best of their information and belief, and can be supported by socurrentation gree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination month. Pursuant to NRS 373.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and seller shall be given by the state of	M spret
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, section b. Explain Reason for Exemption: A transfer of title between spouses: Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer(Grantee), declares and acknown to substantiate the information provided is correct to the soon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties a x due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 ½% per	Exempt # 6 Including gifts _% owledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation	M spret
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, section b. Explain Reason for Exemption: A transfer of title between spouses: Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned Seller (Grantor/Buyer(Grantee), declares and acknown to substantiate the information provided is correct to the loon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties a x due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 %% per able for any additional amount owed. SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	Exempt # 6 Including gifts would ges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation gree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be joinally an BUYER (GRANTER) NFORMA	M spret
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, section b. Explain Reason for Exemption: A transfer of title between spouses: Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned Seller (Grantor) Buyer (Grantee), declares and acknown to substantiste the information provided is correct to the ison to substantiste the information provided in correct to the son to substantiste the information provided in interest at 1 %% per able for any additional amount owed. SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	Exempt # 6 Including gifts wowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentations and their finance of any claimed exemption, or other determination month. Pursuant to NRS 373.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly an BUYER (GRANTERT NFORMA Buyer Signature	M spret
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, section b. Explain Reason for Exemption: A transfer of title between spouses: Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned Seller (Grantor/Buyer(Grantee), declares and acknown to substantiate the information provided is correct to the loon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties a x due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 %% per able for any additional amount owed. SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION seller Signature OAAL Trins Name MERRE C. SCOTT	c: Exempt # 6 Including gifts wouldges, under penalty of perjury, porsuses to best of their information and belief, and can be supported by socurrentations gree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination month. Pursuant to NRS 373.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and Buyer Signature BUYER (GRANTER) NFORMA Buyer Signature JOHN R. SCOTT	M spret
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, section b. Explain Reason for Exemption: A transfer of title between spouses: Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned Seller (Grantor/Buyer(Grantee), declares and acknown to substantiate the information provided is correct to the port to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties a x due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 %% per able for any additional amount owed. SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Celler Signature Trins Name MERRE C. SCOTT	Exempt # 6 Including gifts wowledges, under pensity of perjury, pursuant to best of their information and belief, and can be supported by socumentations are that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination month. Pursuant to NRS 373.030, the Buyer and Seller stull be jointly an BUYER (GRANTER) NFORMA Buyer Signature Print Name JOHN R. SCOTT Address HC 61 Box 48	M spret
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, section b. Explain Reason for Exemption: A transfer of title between spouses: Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The understigned Seller (Grantor) Buyer (Grantee), declares and acknown to substantistic the information provided is correct to the loon to substantistic the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties a x due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 W% per able for any additional amount owed. SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Seller Signature OALL CONTROL SECURE Address HC 61 Box 48 Ety Hiko 89017	Exempt # 6 Including gifts wouldges, under penalty of perjury, porsuses to best of their information and belief, and can be supported by socurmentations gree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination month. Pursuant to NRS 373.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be joinally an BUYER (GRANTER) NFORMA Buyer Signature Print Name IOHN R. SCOTT Address City Hiko	M spret
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, section b. Explain Reason for Exemption: A transfer of title between spouses: Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned Seller (Grantor/Buyer(Grantee), declares and acknown to substantistic the information provided is correct to the loon to substantistic the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties at a due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 %% per able for any additional amount owed. SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION celler Signature OALL C. SCOTT Address HC 61 Box 48 Lity H:lko Eliter Zip 89017	Exempt # 6 Including gifts workedges, under penalty of perjusy, pursuant to best of their information and belief, and can be supported by socumentation are that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly an BUYER (GRANTER) NFORMA Buyer Signature Print Name IOHN R. SCOTT Address City Hiko State NV Zip 89017	M spret
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, section b. Explain Reason for Exemption: A transfer of title between spouses: Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned Seller (Grantor/Buyer(Grantee), declares and acknown to substantiate the information provided is correct to the loon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties at a due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 %% per able for any additional amount owed. SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Seller Signature OALL C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	Exempt # 6 Including gifts wowledges, under penalty of perjusy, pursuant to best of their information and belief, and can be supported by socumentation gree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly an Buyer Signature Buyer Signature Print Name IOHN R. SCOTT Address City Hiko State NV Zip 89017 Telephone	M spret
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, section b. Explain Reason for Exemption: A transfer of title between spouses: Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned Seller (Grantor/Buyer(Grantee), declares and acknown to substantiste the information provided is correct to the port to substantiste the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties at a due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 %% per able for any additional amount owed. SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Seller Signature Trint Name MEBRE C. SCOTT Address HC 61 Box 48 City H.I.ko State NV Zip 89017	Exempt # 6 Including gifts wowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentations and their finest disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination month. Pursuant to NRS 373.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and Buyer Signature BUYER (GRANTERT NFORMA Buyer Signature Print Name JOHN R. SCOTT Address City Hiko State NV Zip 89017 Telephone Capacity	M spret
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, section b. Explain Reason for Exemption: A transfer of title between spouses: Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned Seller (Grantor/Buyer(Grantee), declares and acknown to substantiste the information provided is correct to the port to substantiste the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties at a due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 %% per able for any additional amount owed. SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Seller Signature Trint Name MEBRE C. SCOTT Address HC 61 Box 48 City H.I.ko State NV Zip 89017	Exempt # 6 Including gifts wowledges, under penalty of perjusy, pursuant to best of their information and belief, and can be supported by socumentation gree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly an Buyer Signature Buyer Signature Print Name IOHN R. SCOTT Address City Hiko State NV Zip 89017 Telephone	M spret
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, section b. Explain Reason for Exemption: A transfer of title between spouses: Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned Seller (Grantor/Buyer(Grantee), declares and acknown to substantiste the information provided is correct to the port to substantiste the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties at a due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 %% per able for any additional amount owed. SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Seller Signature Trint Name MEBRE C. SCOTT Address HC 61 Box 48 City H.I.ko State NV Zip 89017	Exempt # 6 Including gifts wowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentations and their finest disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination month. Pursuant to NRS 373.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and Buyer Signature BUYER (GRANTERT NFORMA Buyer Signature Print Name JOHN R. SCOTT Address City Hiko State NV Zip 89017 Telephone Capacity	M spret